
&3fo7

Paul H.

, Mr,
This

You need to investigate the surrounding properties to evaluate groundwatel flow
gradient prior to determination of the actual sample locations. As you are aware.
the limited number of samples must be placed correctly in order to reveal tfre actual
subsurface condition, You may contact this off ice regarding the available data
regarding the surrounding properties.

Per Cal /EPA and Regionai Water Quality Control Board (RWOCB) guideline$, you
need to test for the presence of other oxygenatod contaminants such as those of
TAME, DIPE, ETBE, TBA, EDB, and EDC at least once to engure absence of the
indicated constituents

Fill out and submit the 'Undorground Storage Tank Unauthorized Rolease
(Leak)/Contamination Sits Report' form.

ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CAFE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL SEFIVICES

sTtD 3410 ENVIRONMENTAL
1131 Harbor Bay
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) s67-6700
FAX (slo) 337-9335

May 24, 2OO1

Tony & Fee Ling Chan
Property Owners
78 Park Manor Drive
Daly City, CA 94015

Re: Required investigations at 10100 East 14s Street, Oakland, CA

Dear Ms. Gensler and Mr. & Mrs. Ling Chan:

This office approved a Subsurface Investigation Workplan submitted by
King of RGA En Environmental Inc. regarding the above referenced site.
the plan has yet to be implemented. As you are aware, I have sent you
correspondences and have had several .phone discussions with your con$u
King, in the past. However, the approved plan has not yet been im
plan was approved with some minor modifications. As you are aware my previous
correspondences detailed all the necessary items in need of modifications.

Therefore, please modify your plan to reflect the change and submit the cofnpleted
plan:



Please be advised that this is a formal request for technical reports pursuant to Title
23, CCR. Section 2l22lcl. Any extensions of ths stated deadlin€s, or
modiflcations of the required tasks, must be confirmed in writing by thic a$ency,

Please submit the revlsed portion of the workplan by within 14 days from {he
receipt of this letter or by 5l7l2OO1. otherwise a Notice of Violation wlll b$ lssued.

Should you have any questions. please call me at (510) 567-6876.

Sincerely,

t /
Ht

Amir K. Gholami. REHS
Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: Ouan's Automotive,lOlO0 E 14" Street. Oakland, CA 94603
Gregory R. Kamman, 8,G,, Project Geologist, Geomatrix Consultants
1OO Pine Street, 10'n Floor, San Francisco, CA 941 1 1
Paul King of P&D Environmental at 4020 Panama Court. Oakland 9461
Files
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CAHE SERVICES
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency oireaor

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
1 131 Harbor Bay Pa*way, Suite 250

sTrD 3410

September2, 1999

Tony & Fee Ling chan
Property Orrners
78 Park Manor Drive
Daly c i ty,  cA 94 015

Re: Property at 1O1O0

Dear Ms. Gensler and Mr. & Mrs. Ling Chan:

I sent you a lelter regarding the J-andowner notification and
participation requirenents. I explained about the 1aw and its
reouirements. AdditionaLlv f enclosed "SamFle Letter 2't and
"SampJ-es tetter 3", which had to be properly fil-Led out by you
and submitted to our office. However, the Sample Letters were
not proper.Iy fil led out.

Enclosed pl-ease find the sampLe letters. FilI them out properly
and resubmit  to  th is  of f ice.

Pl -ease cal l  me at  (51-0)-567-6876,  i f  you have any quest ions.

Sincere ly ,

Chuck Headlee, RWQCB

Attachments: SampLe letter 2 and Sample letter 3. which must
fifled out by the Responsible Party and mailed

. A.Lameda Countv,

Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
(510) 337-9335 (FAX)

East 14s gtEeet. o'akland, CA 94603

t/ \_--_--_.-.--=
v

Amir K, Gholami, REHS
Hazardous Mater iaLs Specia l is t

bq
to



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J, KEAFIS, Agency Direaor

STID 3410

July 30, 1999

ENVIRONMENTAL
1131 Ha.bor Bay Pad{way, Suite
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) s67-6700
(5r0) 337-9335 (FAX)

SERVICES

I have received and reviewed the'subsurfice Investigation work pran,,dated July I2r, 1999 hv Mr. paulH' King of RGA En Environmentar,Inc- t"g"taidiff;;;, ,""t *."a s,". The pran is acceptabre. Mosrof tle i'ons in the rett€r dated Jury r., rsd *"."';G-r";]'-iilffi,"T; if-l*i:"Trl3iplease address tle foUo*ing iterns: 
owover' por our previous disolrssion,

o You need to investigate the surrounding prope$ies to evaruate grourdwater,ow gra{ient priorto determinstion of the octuat **p" ro'dtiol*. ;;;;. 
"**o 

the limitrd number of sarnptosmust be placed corroctlv in order to Lveal *"-*rri r"iu*ril* oondition. you may contaot thisoffice rcgarding the u*tbur, autu,ug*G tl,irffi,ilaie propem€s.
' 

lr:-g-*i 
ald 

fesionar wa.ter.Qualrrv conrror Board (RwQcB) gud€rines, vou need [o rest fortne presence of other oxvseneted contaminanh ,uJ 
", 

iior" of fe*f, DI.E, ETBE, TBA,EDB, and EDC at least oice to ensure alcence oidre indicrted constituerds ,t
r Filt out and zubmit the "underground siomge Tank unauthorieed Releaso (I-eakycontamfiiation siteReport" form.

There.fore, please modi$ your plan to refleot this chaage and submit the conrplote plan.

lrtfi;;"'-n 
*e revised porrion of tle workprau witlin 14 davs from rle receipt of ttris lener or by

Tony & Fee Lin* Chan
Property Ownei
zsparkMa"oi;ri"" Page I of2
Daly City, CA 94015

Re: Required investigations at l0lfi) East 14tr Street, Oakland, CA 94603
Dear Ms. Gensler and Mr. & Mrs. Li,,g Chan:

Ifyou havo any questions, please call me at (510) 56?_68?6.

Sincerely,

Amir K. Gholami, REHS
Flazardous Materials Spocialist



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J, KEARS, ngency oire*or

ENVIRONMENTAL HEAI- SERVICES
sTrD 3410

July27, 1999

Tony e Fee Ling Chan
Property Owners
78 Park Manor Drive
DaLy Ci ty ,  cA 94 015

Re: Fropelty at 1O1OO East 146 stre€t, Oakland, cA 94603

I.AI.IDOINER NOTIFICATION AIiID PARTICIPATION REOT'I'REMENTS

Dear Ms.  Gensler  and Mr.  & Mrs.  l ino Chan:

This l-etter is to inform you of new legislative requj.rements

1131 Harbor BEy Parkway, Suite
Alaneda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567.6700
(s10) 337-933s (FAX)

perlaining to cleanup and closure of sites where an unau
reLease of hazi.rdous substancer including petroleurn, has
from an underground storage tank (UST).  Sect ion 25297.15(a
Ch. 6,7 of the Health & Safetv Code requires the priJnarv or
active responsible party to notify all. current record
fee t i t fe to the si te of :  1) a s i te cLeanup proposaf,  2) a
closure proposal, 3) a l-oca1 agency intention to make a
determination that no further action is reguired, and 4) a
agency intent ion to issue a closure l -et ter,  Sect ion 25297.

Iahdowner list form. The following nolice requirements do
apply to responsibl"e parties who are the sofe l-andovtner for

ized

O I

i te

5  ( b )
requires the local- agency to take all reasonable steps to
accontnodate responsible Landowners' part.icipation in the cleanup
or site closure process and to consider their input and
recommendations .

For purFoses of impl,ementing these sections, you have been
identified as the primary or active responsible party. PLeFse
provide to this agency, within twenty (20) cal-endar days of
receipt of this notice, a conrplete mailing list of all currPnt
record owners of fee titl-e to the site. You may use the enflosed
"l-ist of landowners" form (sample letter 2) as a template tb
conq:J"y with this xequixement. If the list of current recorfl
owners of fee title to the site changes, you must notify the

E

the



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVIC

ENVIRONMENTAL HEAL SERVICES
1131 Harbor Bay Pa*way, Suile
Alameda; CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
(510) 337-9335 (FAX)

StreGt, oa,frana,

r State certified laboratory analysis of the samples
e Deternination of the grbundwater flow gradient
e Submittal of the "Underground Storage Tank Un€uthctdzed Release

Site Reporf form, which has be€n filled out

Please submit the workplan within 14 days from tlE receipt of thls lefter or by Zft Spg,

lf you have any guestions, plea$e call me at (510) 567-6S76.

Sincerely,

Amir K. Gholami, REHS
Hazardous Materials Specialist

o
ES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, ngency Dtreaor

sTrD 3410

Ju ly  1 ,1999

Tony & Fee Ling Chan
Property Owners
78 Park lfanor Drive
Daly City, CA 94015

Re! R€quireal inveatigatiots at 10100 faet tlth
qa 9t603

Dear Ms. Gensler and Mr. & Mrs. Ling Chan:

I hav6 received and reviewed the lett'er and sampling propoEal dated June teth, tssg uy litr.
Paul H. King of P&D Environmental regarding the required investigation at the abovq
referenced site. Per my discussion with Mr. Greg Brown of p&D Environmental, the pverall
sampling plan is acceptable. Horvever, the water samples need to be taken at the
groundwater surface dus to the fact that the expected hydrocarbon constituents, if any, will be
expected to be floating on top of the ground water surface. Therefore, please modifj/ your
plan to reflect this change and submit the complete plan.

Additionally and per our prcvious conespondence, please ensure that the follouring
addressed in the required workplan as well:



2
C: Quanrs Autottrotive,lOl0O E 14th street, Oakland, CA 94603

Gregory R. Kamman, R.G., Project Geologist, Geomatrix Consultants 100 pine Street, tOb
Flool San Francisco, CA 9f111
Paul King of P&D Environmental- at 4O2O panama Court, Oalitana
946!!
f i les



^ t

-* 'ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEAFS, ngency Dtrector

sTlD 34to

June 30, 19gg

Tony & Fee Ling Chan
Property Ormers
78 Park Manor Drive
Daly City, CA 94015

ENVIRONMENTAL HEAL SERVICES.
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
(510) 337.933s (FAX)

Res Requirsd tnvestigationc at roloo East l.ts gtreet, Oairland,qa 91603

Dear Ms. Gensler and Mr. & Mrs. Ling Chan:

As you are aware, this office had €xtended the submission of the required workplan regarding
the €bove referenced on several occasions. Mr. paul King of p&D Environmental fradpreviously informed me that he would be participating in thl submittal of the requirqd workplan.
The workplan was to be submitted no tater than June 30,n, 1999. To this date, iriis pmce n"s
not received this document.

Please be advised that this workptan is required pursuant to section zrzz(cr(dlod tiue el
Galifornia Code of Regulations,

Please ensure that the folrov\ring irems are addressed in the reguired workplan:

soil and groundwater samplings around the perimeter of the former tank to delir{eate fre
extent of plume on your site

r Stale certified laboratory analysis of th€ samples
. 9+ryination of the groundwater flou, gradient
r 

!11flittat of the "underground storagaTank Unauthorized Ret€as€ (Leak/contaminailon
Site Reporf form, which has b€en filled out

l-or a,colnplete description of the above items, ref€r to the letters dated March 9, 1999, and
May4, 1999.

fer previous discussion, If the samples verify that the soil and ground water are, in fact, not
impacted significantly, then the case can be considered for closure.

Please complv with the above within 14 davs from the receipt of this lefter or bU Z/1Sl99,

This is a fomal rcquest for technical information and hence any delays should be
requested in writing.



Please call me at (510) 567-6876, should you have any questions.

Amir K. Gholami, REHS
Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: Quanrs Automot.ive, xo10o E l4th street, oakLand, cA 94603
Gregory R. Kamman, R.G., ProJeci Geologisl Geomatix Consultants 100 pine gtubet, 10ft
Floor, San Francisco, CA 941 1 1

Paul King of P&D Environmental at
94611
f i lee

4O2o Panama Court, Oaltland



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEAFS, nsency oirecror

sTtD 3410

May20, 1999

IvIarIa Gensler

f5:""::'135'{ u"^
Concord, CA 04524

Tony & Fee Ling chan
ProPerty owners
78_ Park Manor Drive
uary Clty, CA 94015

o

ENVIRONMENTAL H
1131 Harbor Bay parkwav.
Alarneda, CA 94S0A-657i
{510) 567-6700
(s10) 337_9335 (FAX)

H SERVICES
250

*"t 
lfflntlid 

irvesrigatione ar ].otoo EaEt t4th street, oa+taDd,

Dear Ms. Gensler and Mr. & Mrs. Ling Chan:
Mr. Paul King of p&D =nu'r?:.T:1F] has recenfly informed me that he woutd be pathe subm*tsr of the requiredx,orkpran regarcringil;'#;" referenced site. As you

$ifr ff fi iil'ilJ'ff i+Iiil,,f ffif ltrtrJffitff;ritlll"taL:ntor tne required workptan ri' jy:-10|, tssg."i#lik;irn ror the submission of rhrs granted. you may submit the required wo*ptan;;l;;" so_, 1999. ptease disre-Notce of vioration", which *ris omte rras juliJJiit i"iliLnfly, subjecr to the subntne required workplan by the set deadlin"., 
-' --.'-,-- ''

Additionally' Please ensure that afl the required items in the wofknran in.{i^r.-,,r t- .,^^letters, arsaddre.r"Jpip]"nv. The items include: 
the workplan, indicated in thf erevious

. Soil and groundwater sE
extent of plume on ,ourts|Trt'nnt 

around the perimeter of the former tank to ctetinelte the
o urErt€ certified laboratorv analysis of the samples. Determination of the grounowater flow gradiente submittar of the "uncr'ergrouno storage'ta;il unautnorizeo Release (LeakycontarninationSite Reporf, form, whict-r has been fillEd o"i 

-.'-'.,'.

Please refer to the rstters dated March g, 1ggg, and May 4, lggg for a comprete desqiptron ofme required items' lf the samples uerirv 
'tt 

at-tielojt'"n'i grorno *"ter are, in fact notrmpacted significanfly, then the ."*" ."'n OJ *iJi"[jjdr.,o.ur".
Please submit a workplan bv June 30ft. 1999.

e awafe,
rch gt,
submittal
workplan

the
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SEHVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

sTlD 3410

May 19, 1999

MarLa censler
Exxon Company USA
P.O.  Box  4032
Concord, cA 04524

Tony & Fee Ling Chan
Property Owners
78 Park F1anor Drive
DaIy cit ! ' ,  cA 94015

€D

fotice of violation

Ret Requiredl iavestigations at lo1oo East 14th Streett
qa 9t603

Dear Ms. Gensler and Mr. & Mrs. Ung Chan:

It has come to my attention that you have not responded to the requests made this office

ENVIRONMENTAL H
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway,
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
(510) 337-es35 (FAX)

SERVICES
250

dated
plgn to

, four
thg fomer
confirm that
the need to
surounding

of diesel

that the soil

oFklaDdt

regading the required investigation ai the above referenced site, through the lett
March 9, 1999, and May 4, 1999. In the lefters, I discussed the need to submit a
define the extent of ground water and soil contamination. I recommended, at a
ground water samples and four soilSamples b€ collected around the perimeter

properties can be used to help with groundwater flow gradient determination'

Additionally, I requested that the State certified labo|atory analysis of the among
others, w€re to perform EPA method 8020 for BTEX as well as MTBE and EFA 8010

tank to delineate the extent of plume on your site. The samples are necessary to
the soil and or ground water have not been greatly impacted. Besides, I
determine the groundwater flow gradiEnt and that the data available regarding

for TPHd, and that lf diesel is found, then the sample with the highest
should be analyzed for PNA'S (Poly Nuclear Aromatic).

I also requesied that "Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized Release
Site Reporf be filled in and submitted to this office.

l, furthermore, discussed possibility of closure consideration, if the s€mples
and ground water are, in fact, not impacted significantly.

To this date, this office has not received any work plan regarding the above reguifements.

Please be advised that this is a formal request for a work plan pursuant to Sestion
2722lclldl of Title 23 Califomia Code of Regulations' Any extensions of the +Iated
deadiinis, or modifications of the reguired tasks, must be confirmed in writi4S by eith6r
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

DAV|D J. KEARS, ^f":rFJ":,I

ENVIRONMENTAL SEFIVIGES
snD 3410

May4, 19€E

Marla Gensler
Exxon cohtrrany usA
P.O.  Box  4O3Z
goncord, CA A4SZ4

Tony & Fee Linq Chan
Property owners
78 Park Manor Drive
Daly City, CA 94ots

Re! Rsquir€d LDveattgatLotrs rt 1OtO0cA 9{603

Dear Ms. Gensler and Mr. & Mre. Ling Ghan:

f:"f j:l"i^"Xl:f! ?, less.Ies€rdns rhe required invesrisation ar the abp\E
iillJ"li"':Hl,T:191T!1io*iii,ilrJl"i"#ffiffi #i;i'ffiff "#

:ffi"cf""j,t5fl5j- .j 11y. 1'ci@ ii,.,G d; '*iil; ;.li,i' ilS ,l;ffi ffi
lf:,I[Tl]SllTnis sisniricantrv, rn". r," i,"il Jrii ilffiftrffi Hlgf#ffi,:.gy-r.i,:1,:i-p:1.*g19*;;d.n;i;-;"#;;"6#fiffi$unounding pnperriss can be used tn r,"rp**, g*r;'o-;LI;id;;A;J#

1131 Harbor Bay parkway,
Alameda, cA 945a2-657;
(510) 567-6700
(sl0) 337.935 (FAX)

East t{tb gtfe,et,

250

previoug

:*gTtXH:Ll xtm.e ?i ; ;i;ii6 !ilffiiffi;i#,;#J,ffi;;i*i51iyJ:f*qp'HHn_g:lo1"1;;id;i;;ffi;ii!'llliJli,"lFffi'oand

::T*:i"f 9!:-91,1P'natn"p"ri'**inin'';i;ft?;;kdffd'H#iilsoif

3lJ""l',-.j"";,*"-fl lo,:1:f3gr1'eu{c"1ifi th;ru$;ffifrffi ffi cf plumE
not
wgtBr

Addfisn€rry, I requested that the state certified raboratory anarysis of the samfles, alrnong
i"ti?Ei,H"l",f:Ln!ftft!*.:*o i"i riiex ",,ieu as MrBE and EpA megoo cororor rpHd, and that rr crieser is- round,.tn"" *"'*ri*;'fiffi;iilffffi#fi1iffi-T#should be anarvzed for pNA's eorv'ruucieai nromliil."; arso request"d that "underomundstorage Tank unauthorized ndeaie ttiarvc"-"irii#;# s,t" Reporf be fired in andsubmitt'ed to this office.

To this date, no uork pran has been submitted to this office reg€rding the above reqrli.remenc.
Please be advbed that ffiis js. a formal rcqueet for a wotk plan pwsuant to !
fl::Pp T-Tt319Jr.-i" coc" oi-fiiiil;;'iny*,bnsions of *p

and that

,fr 3t$""UiffSffiT*ornrerequiredt-;;;;il.;llili;'ff';ffi # eftlrsr
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director Ro#t6Z

ENVIHONMENTAL HEALTH SEBVICES

sTlD 3410

March 9, 1999

llarla cengler
Exxon company USA
P.O.  Box  4032
Concord, CA O4gz4

Tony & Fee Ling Chan
Property owners
78 Park ltanor Drive
Daly City, CA 94015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP}
. 1131 Harbor Bay partway, Sdite asil

Alameda, CA 94502-652i
(510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-9335

*"t 
tiT*;d 

investigarLone at 10100 Easr utb streer, oakl+.rdt,

Dear lils. GenEIer and Ur. & llrs. Llng Chan:

l.have been assigned to revielv the above referenced site. After reviewing )rour file arlddiscussing it with other staff, the following has come to my attention:

Due to peholeum contamination indicated by the previous laboratory reports, you
submit a work plan to define the extent of giound water and soit contaniination. t
department recommends at a minimum four grab ground water samples and four
samples be collected around the perimeter oi the fonner underground tanks and .

: gnd two grab ground water sample around the perimeter of oitdaer separatoi to
lle_-el1tglt 9f.:oil and groundw€ter contamination on your site. Samplei witt te n
confirm that th€ soil and or ground water have not been greafly impaded. lf the
f::,[r^-"jjlT3mptes verify rhat the soit and ground waier are, in iacr, nor impa
srgnttc€lnuy, then the case can be evaluated for closure.

You need to det€rmine groundwatef flow gradient. you may use the data available
regarding the sunounding properties to help you make this ietermination.

r Fill in and submit "Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized Release (Leakygontamination
Site Report" to this office.

o Laboratory analysis must be done by a state oertified rab and should include
the EPA method 8020 for BTEX and EpA method gOlO forTpHd.

soil



lf diesel is found, then the sample with the highest concentratior of diesel shouH b
analyzed for PNA's (Poly Nuclear Aromatic).

Please submit work plan to address th€ above issues within 3O days from receipt of this

This ls a formal rcquest for technical information rnd hence any delays should b{
requested an writing.

lf you have any questions, please catl me at (510) 567-6976.

Amir K. Gholami, REHS
Hazardous Matefi als Specialist

C: Quanrs Automotive,10100 E 14th street, Oakland, CA 94803
Gregory R. Kamman, R.G., Prcject Geol€isq Geomatrix Consultants 100 pine Stieet 10th
Floor. San Francisco. CA g4'l'l 'lFloor, San Francigeo, CA 9411 1



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVI

o
CES

AGENCY
DAVID J, KEARS, Agency Director

Fote e
RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Direclor

Certified l.tailer #

October 20r 1993

Mr. Anthony chan
78 Park l{anor Drlve
Daly city, cA 94015

Re: Quanrg Automotive Service
1O1OO E. 14th Street
Oakland, CA 94603

Dear ![r. chan:

A teJ.ephone conversation with Michael Kamen of Geomatrix
Consultants, fnc. on October 18, l-993, revealed that a subsurface
investigation ls needed with proper closure of the oil/water
separator at your above listed property. His conpany has
previously submitted a work plan to this effect on september L0.
1993 .

For this department to review this case, you wiII need to have a
deposit/refund account eEtablished. The deposit,/refund rnechanisrn
is authorized by the Alaneda County Ordlnance Code 3-141.6 which
allons fees to be levied for the requlatory oversight of site
nitigation projeets. You are requested to remit a check for
$750.00 rnade payable to the County of Alaneda at this tine. This
account will be billed at a rate of $75.00 per hour. Any unused
portion of these funds lrill be returned to you at the completion
of the proj ect.

The review of the case will- proceed as soon as funds are
received. If you have any qiestlons, please contact ne at (510)
27 L-4320.

S incerely,

fu--MX O*"*A
Ronal-d J. Osrcarz, REHS L/
Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc: cil Jensen, AlarTreda County District Attorney I s Office
l{ichael Kamen, Georaatrix Consultants, Inc.
Quan Nguyen, Quanrs Automotive Service
PauL Giardina, DTSC
Richard Hiett, RwQcB
Ariu Levi - fiLe

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Division
80 Swan way, Rm. 200
Oakland. CA 94621
(s10\ ?71-43?O
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cert i f ied Mailer # p 4tg 724 d47

August 6,  1993

Tony chan & L. Fee
?8 Park Manor Drive
Daly City, CA g4oL5

Re: QuanrE Automotive Service
10100 E. l-4th Street
Oak1and, cA 94 603

NOTICE OF LBGAIT OBLIGAIIION

Dear Property Owners:

on JuLy 27, Lgg3 an inspection of the above referenced faeillty
on your property revealed the presence of at least one
underground storage tank that has not been used for several
years .

In accordance with the CaLifornia code of Regul.ations r Tltle 23,
chapter 3, subchapter 16, Article 7, sectlon 26'70 t yolu are now
required to submit an underground tank closure plan to thiE
departrnent within 30 days of the receiPt of this letter. I have
enclosed a copy of this forn along with the state pernit A & B
forms and a forn letter that outlines the underground tank
renoval- proqess in Alameda County.

Please note that Section 25298 of the california Hea1th and
safety code states that any owner or operator of an underground
storage tank is l iable for-a civi t  penalty of not less than.f ive'
hundred dollars ($5oo) or more than five thouaand dollars (95oo0)
per day for failing to properly close an underground tank.

In addition, the inspection of the facility reveaLed the presence
of a two stage oiJ-/water separator that vas culrently full of
waste o11. This waete oil must be punped out innediately by a
licensed hazardous waste hauler with copies of the manifest or
receipt sent to this departr0ent. The unit must then be properly
closed as per the reguirements of the East Bay lt[uniclpal
Uti l i t ies Distr ict.

DEPAFTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Division
80 Swan Way, Rm. 200
Oakland, CA 94621
(51O) 271-4320
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Tony chan & L. Fee
Ju ly  29 ,  1993
page 2 of 2

If  you have any questions, pLease contact me at (510) 27L-4320'

S incerely ,

Ronald J.
Hazardous

Enclosures

cc: Gil Jensen, Alameda county District Attorney I s office
cynthia Adkisson, 8BI{UD
Riclr Hiett, RwQcB
Quan Nguyenr Quanrs Automotive Service
Ariu L,evi - file


